

Good afternoon,

On behalf of Hawkswren Ltd please find attached Representation for the above site. I would appreciate it if you could confirm receipt of this email and attachment.

Kind regards

Т٠

Peter Peter McKeown MRTPI Associate Partner

## **Carter Jonas**

At Carter Jonas the health, wellbeing and safety of our people as well as our clients and customers is paramount and we are doing all we can to minimise the risks from Coronavirus (COVID-19). Click here for details of the measures we have put in place to mitigate the risk, together with the practical guidance we have given to our teams.

| carterjonas.co.uk



| M:

Please consider the environment. Do you really need to print this email?

This e-mail does not constitute any part of an offer or contract, is confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual(s) to whom it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient be advised that you have received this email in error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this email is strictly prohibited. Although the firm operates anti-virus programmes, it does not accept responsibility for any damage whatsoever that is caused by viruses being passed. Carter Jonas LLP is a Limited Liability corporate body which has "Members" and not" Partners". Any representative of Carter Jonas LLP each is caused by viruses being polyce of Carter Jonas LLP and is not a "Partner" in a Partnership. The term Partner has been adopted, with effect from 01 May 2005, because it is an accepted way of referring to senior professionals.

Carter Jonas LLP Place of Registration: England and Wales Registration Number: OC304417 Address of Registered Office: One Chapel Place, London, W1G 0BG.